Годовая сумма оплаты за обучение в аспирантуре по договору в зависимости от специальности
	№

п.п.
	Наименование специальностей
	Нормативный срок 

освоения
	Оплата за 1 год 

обучения

	
	
	Очная аспирантура
	Заочная аспирантура
	Очная

 аспирантура
	Заочная

 аспирантура

	1.
	Биохимия
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.

	2.
	Внутренние болезни
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.

	3.
	Гастроэнтерология
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.

	4.
	Генетика
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.

	5.
	Кардиология
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.

	6.
	Нервные болезни
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.

	7.
	Эндокринология
	3 года
	4 года
	26 000 руб.
	15600 руб.








